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Sealight’s hardened quad band filter is an addition to 

the hardened outdoor SL-I-HUB platform. It is ideal for 

use in FTTx systems utilizing RFoG and xPON. Four 

separate filters are provided which combine/separate 

RFoG and xPON signals and provide a common port to 

feed the network. The filters are enclosed in a compact 

enclosure with LC/APC pigtails for easy and reliable 

connections. 

 

Applications 

• RFoG systems 

• FTTx networks 

• Hub collapse/consolidation 

 

Features 

• Hardened for operation over extended temperature range 

• Compact packaging 

• RFoG SCTE 174 compliant 

• xPON compliant 

• Low insertion loss 

• Bi-directional 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Functional Schematic 

HDM-Q-BF01-LC9 
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Specifications 
 

Hardened Quad Band Filter Module HDM-Q-BF01 

OPTICAL 

POWER HANDLING 300mW (max) 

OPERATING WAVELENGTH 1260-1620nm 

PASSBAND 

(0.5 dB Down) 

DOWNSTREAM 

(Transmit > Common) 

1530-1565nm 

UPSTREAM 

(Common > 1611) 

1610 +/- 10nm 

PON 

(Reflect <> Common) 

1260-1525, 1570-1585nm 

INSERTION LOSS DOWNSTREAM 

(Transmit > Common) 

1.0 dB 

UPSTREAM 

(Common > 1611) 

1.5 dB 

PON 

(Reflect <> Common) 

1.2 dB 

ISOLATION (Min) DOWNSTREAM 20 dB 

UPSTREAM 25 dB 

PON 12 dB 

DIRECTIVITY 45 dB 

RETURN LOSS 45 dB 

FIBER TYPE SMF-28e Ultra 

FIBER LENGTH 100 +/- 10 cm 

CONNECTOR TYPE LC/APC 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40°C to +80°C (-40°F to +176°F) 

STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40°C to +80°C (-40°F to +176°F) 

HUMIDITY 5-95% Non-condensing 

PHYSICAL 

DIMENSIONS 3.35”H x 4.53”W x 0.31”D (8.5H x 11.5W x 0.8D cm) 

WEIGHT 0.8 lbs (0.4 kg) 

 

Ordering Information 
 

Part Number Description 

SL-HDM-Q-BF01-LC9 Hardened Quad Band Filter module for RFoG & 10G PON applications. Each module consists of 

four C-Band Input Ports, four 1611nm RFoG Return Ports, four Bi-directional 10G PON Ports & 

four Full Band Downstream Output & Upstream Input Ports using LC/APC connectors on 1 meter 

of 900 Micron jacketed cable. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 


